

GAHC010006632024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/239/2024

RASHIDA KHATUN
W/O- LATE SAFIQUUL ISLAM,
R/O- VILLAGE SALONIBARI, NAGAON,
P.O- AMLAKHIGAON,
P.S- DHING, DIST- NAGAON

VERSUS

1. THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
TO BE REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-07

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, NAGAON
O/O THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
CHRISTIANPATTY, NAGAON
PIN-782001, ASSAM

5:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
OLD TRUNK ROAD, CHRISTIANPATTY
NAGAON, PIN-782001, ASSAM

6:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
BATADRAVA POLICE STATION
BATRADAVA SARUHISA, BORDUA
NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782122

7:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
OF AHOMGAON POLICE OUTPOST
JAJORI ROAD, TUKTUKI, AHOMGAON
PIN-782123, NAGAON, ASSAM

8:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
OF DHING POLICE STATION
DHING CHARIALI, NAGAON
PIN-782123, ASSAM

For the Petitioner : None appears.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Nath, Senior Government Advocate, Assam.

– **BEFORE** –
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

09.02.2024

None present for the petitioner.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant