

GAHC010006632024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/239/2024

RASHIDA KHATUN
W/O- LATE SAFIQUUL ISLAM,
R/O- VILLAGE SALONIBARI, NAGAON,
P.O- AMLAKHIGAON,
P.S- DHING,
DIST- NAGAON

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
TO BE REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-07

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
NAGAON

O/O THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
CHRISTIANPATTY
NAGAON
PIN-782001

ASSAM

5:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
OLD TRUNK ROAD
CHRISTIANPATTY
NAGAON
PIN-782001
ASSAM

6:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
BATADRAVA POLICE STATION
BATRADAVA SARUHISA
BORDUA
NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782122

7:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
OF AHOMGAON POLICE OUTPOST
JAJORI ROAD
TUKTUKI
AHOMGAON
PIN-782123
NAGAON
ASSAM

8:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
OF DHING POLICE STATION
DHING CHARIALI
NAGAON
PIN-782123
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. Z KHALID, MS S Z HAYAT,MR. M HASAN,MD. A H LASKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 20.01.2026
(K.R. Surana, J)

Both sides are represented.

On the prayer made by learned Senior Govt. Advocate, the matter stands adjourned today.

List the matter on 05.02.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant